# SPECIAL EVENT NOTICE NEW ROUTE

DATE OF NOTICE: January 8, 2025

EVENT: Hot Chocolate Run

EVENT LOCATION: Fair Park - 3809 Grand Ave. Dallas, TX 75210

EVENT DATE(s): February 8th, 2025

**EVENT TIME(s):** 7:00am-11:30am

**ORGANIZATION:** Ventures Endurance

EVENT CONTACT: director@eventsouthwest.com; 214-253-8583

EVENT WEBSITE: https://hotchocolate15k.com/city/dallas/

#### **EVENT DESCRIPTION:**

The Hot Chocolate 15k/10k/5k series is a national series of chocolate-themed races in major cities across the United States. These are big city races - with courses to match.

Established in 2008, the inaugural Hot Chocolate 15k/10k/5k ran through the streets of Chicago, Illinois. Since its inception, over hundreds of thousands have run for chocolate - making it the fastest-growing race series in the nation.

Each Hot Chocolate race features a 15k (9.3miles), 10k (6.2miles) and a 5k (3.1miles). Participants receive an award-winning goodie bag with each registration.

The chocolate flows at the post-race party, and runners enjoy music, a finisher's mug filled with hot chocolate, chocolate fondue, and tasty dippable treats!

### AMPLIFIED SOUND IMPACTS

This event includes outdoor amplified sound.

Outdoor amplified sound is approved to start at 7:00 a.m. with a 5-minute sound check at 6:50 a.m. Call 911 with any complaint. There is a DPD officer on site that will be contacted to reduce the sound volume and/or turn it down.

Want to join the fun? Enjoy 15% off with the code 25HCDAL



An application for a Special Event Permit has been filed with the Office of Special Events. Interested persons may contact OSE at (214) 939-2701 or specialevents@dallascityhall.com.



## SPECIAL EVENT NOTICE NEW ROUTE

### STREET CLOSURES & DETOUR INFORMATION



### ENJOY 15% OFF with the code 25HCDAL

Sign up at hotchocolate15k.com

Scan the QR Code

for a larger map

Chocolate

An application for a Special Event Permit has been filed with the Office of Special Events. Interested persons may contact OSE at (214) 939-2701 or specialevents@dallascityhall.com.